### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
QL2 Software, Inc.	12/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Katie Taylor	
Street Address:	c/o 701 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 4600	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	Country: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code: 98104		

Name:	Kelly Tumelson	
Street Address:	701 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 4600	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	try: WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98104	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number	
Patent Number:	7418440

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)682-4326

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 682-9500

Email: ksullivan@sullthor.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin P. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue, Ste. 4600
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin P. Sullivan

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0410

OF \$40.00 7418440

501039117

# Total Attachments: 8 source=Notice of Security Interest I#page1.tif source=Notice of Security Interest I#page2.tif source=Notice of Security Interest I#page3.tif source=Notice of Security Interest I#page4.tif source=Notice of Security Interest I#page5.tif source=Notice of Security Interest I#page6.tif source=Notice of Security Interest I#page7.tif source=Notice of Security Interest I#page8.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

For valuable consideration set forth in the settlement and release agreement (the

"Agreement") dated November 16, 2009, between QL2 Software, Inc., and Katie Taylor and Kelly

Tumelson (the "Secured Parties"), QL2 granted the Secured Parties a first position security

interest in Patent No. 7,418,440 (and all later versions and amendments thereto) (the "Patent").

The purpose of the grant of the security interest in the Patent by QL2 to the Secured Parties is to

provide security for QL2's performance of its obligations under the Agreement.

QL2 gives Secured Parties this notice of security interest to provide notice to third parties

of the grant of the security interest in the Patent. This notice may be filed with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest shall be released and such release will be

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office within five business days of QL2's

satisfaction of its obligations under the Agreement. This security interest is effective as of

November 16, 2009.

QL2 Software, Inc

Scott Milburn, its Chief Operating Officer

Date: December 9, 2009

Place: Seattle, Washington

m38920-1308298 doc

ì 2 3 4 5 6 7 SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY 8 TUMELSON FAMILY LIMITED No. 05-2-37858-1 SEA PARTNERSHIP, et al., Ģ ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT Plaintiffs, 10 11 VS. 12 WORLD FINANCIAL NEWS NETWORK, et 13 Defendants. 14

This assignment relates to the money judgment rendered in the above entitled action in favor of James and Eleanor Tumelson, Don and Kathryn Taylor, Kelly Tumelson, and the Tumelson Family Limited Partnership, filed on November 18, 2005 (originally entered by the United States District Court for the Western District of Washington at Seattle on May 10, 2005, and September 20, 2005, in *Tumelson Family Limited Partnership, et al.* v. World Financial News Network, et al., No. 03-1340JLR) against the Defendants in that case (the "Judgment").

Don Taylor passed away on October 26, 2003, after the commencement of the case but prior to the entry of the Judgment.

On or about October 3, 2005, the Tumelson Family Limited Partnership assigned fifty percent (50%) of its interest in the Judgment to Kathryn Taylor and fifty percent (50%) of its interest in the Judgment to Kelly Tumelson. The undersigned attest that a true and correct copy of this Assignment of Interest in Judgment is attached as Exhibit A hereto.

28

13

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT - 1

GRAHAM & DUNN ec Pier 70, 2801 Alaskan Way ~ Suite 300 Seattle, Washington 98121-1128 (206) 624-8300/Pax: (206) 340-9599

On or about April 25, 2006, James and Bleanor Tumelson assigned fifty percent (50%) of their interest in the Judgment to Kathryn Taylor and fifty percent (50%) of their interest in the Judgment to Kelly Tumelson. The undersigned attest that a true and correct copy of this Assignment of Interest in Judgment is attached as Exhibit B hereto.

James Tomelson passed away on January 28, 2007, after the entry of the Judgment.

The undersigned attest that Kathryn Taylor and Kelly Tumelson have made no further assignments of their respective interests in the Judgment and that they therefore collectively hold a one hundred percent (100%) interest in the Judgment.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Kathryn Taylor and Kelly Tumelson, assignors, hereby irrevocably assign all of their respective interests in the Judgment to QL2 Software, Inc., 316 Occidental Avenue South, Suite 410, Seattle, WA 98104, so that, following such assignment, QL2 Software, Inc. holds a one hundred percent (100%) interest in the Judgment.

Dated: /2-//- , 2009	By:
(Assertance and Assertance and Asser	Kelly Tumelson

State of Washington

\_\_\_\_\_, 2009, before me, Dorse Green bersonally appeared Kelly Tumelson, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Signature

GRAHAM & DUNN 20 Searde, Washington 98121-1128

Pier 70, 2801 Alaskan Way ~ Suite 300 (206) 624-8300/Pax: (206) 340-9599

ţ	
2	
3	
4	
5	. ,
6	Dated: 12-11, 2009 By: 5 almy 1 Jay
7	Kathryn Taylor individually and including the marital community composed of Don and Kathryn Taylor, husband and wife
8	
9	State of Washington ) ) ss
10	County of King )
	Taylor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the
12	executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument
13	the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
14	WITNESS my hand and official seal,
15	Manne.
16	Signature Signature
17	
18	
19	The was within
20	and the second s
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26.	
27	

ASSIGNMENT OF JUDGMENT - 3

GRAHAM & DUNN rc Pice 70, 2801 Alaskan Way ~ Soite 300 Seattle, Washington 98121-1128 (206) 624-8300/Fax: (206) 340-9599

## EXHIBIT A

## ASSIGNMENT FROM PARTNERSHIP

# ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN JUDGMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this 2015 tlay of April, 2006, by and between JAMES G. TUMELSON, SR. and ELBANOR TUMELSON, ("Assignors"), and KATIE I. TAYLOR and KELLY L. TUMBLSON (collectively the "Assignees," individually an "Assignee").

Assignors currently may own an interest in a judgment filed in the matter of Tumelson Family Limited Partnership, et al. vs. World Financial News Network, et al., United States District Court, Western District of Washington at Seattle, Case No. C03-1340JLR (the "Judgment").

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby transfer and assign to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title, and interest that they may have in the above stated Judgment as follows:

Fifty Percent (50%) of the Assignor's interest in the Judgment is hereby transferred and assigned to KATTE I. TAYLOR.

Fifty Percent (50%) of the Assignor's interest in the Judgment is hereby transferred and assigned to KELLY TUMELSON.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the date first set forth above,

Assignees hereby accept the foregoing interest.

ASSIGNOR:

83800

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEES:
teen bytus	Jacker Part 22
James G. Tumelson, Sr. (Signed by Katie I. Taylor and K L. Tumelson, in their capacities Agents under a Power of Altorn	Celly L. Tumeison  Selly Colly  Selly College    Selly L. Tumeison
Eleanor Tumelson	SSO Katul Jayler Katie I. Taylor

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN JUDGMENT - PAGE 1 OF 1

## EXHIBIT B

# ASSIGNMENT FROM TUMELSONS

## <u>ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN JUDGMENT</u>

THIS ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into this \$\frac{1}{2}\textsqrt^2\$ day of October, 2005, by and between THE TUMELSON FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, by and through JAMES G. TUMELSON, SR. and ELEANOR TUMELSON, in their capacity as General Partners ("Assignor"), and KATIE TAYLOR and KELLY L. TUMELSON (collectively the "Assignees," individually an "Assignees").

Assignor currently owns an interest in a judgment filed in the matter of Tumelson Family Limited Parinership, et al., vs. World Financial News Network, et al., United States District Court, Western District of Washington at Scattle, Case No. C03-1340JLR (the "Judgment").

For Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and as part of the dissolution and winding up of affairs of the Tumelson Family Limited Partnership, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignees all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the above stated Judgment as follows:

Fifty Percent (50%) of the Partnership's interest in the Judgment is hereby transferred and assigned to KATIE TAYLOR.

Fifty Percent (50%) of the Partnership's interest in the Judgment is hereby transferred and assigned to KELLY TUMELSON.

This Assignment shall be effective as of the date first set forth above.

Assignces hereby accept the foregoing interest,

ASSIGNOR:

James G. Tumelson, Sr.,

Managing Member of the Tumelson

Family Limited Partnership

Lace Community Limited Partnership

Eleanor Tumelson, Managing Member of the Tumelson Family Limited Parmership

ASSICUMENT OF INTEREST IN HINCHEST - PAGE 1 OF 1

PATENT REEL: 023639 FRAME: 0419

**RECORDED: 12/11/2009** 

2000